BID TABS PROJECT 23-1021 60th STREET RECONSTRUCTION

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 1, 2023

			RUART 1, 20	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI			ompany Inc. esha, WI
Item Number	Roadway Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing (Undistributed)	100	ID	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
201.0220	Grubbing (Undistributed)	100	ID	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
204.0100	Removing Pavement (Includes C&G with Pav't Driveways)	12180	SY	\$14.00	\$170,520.00	\$13.00	\$158,340.00	\$6.15	\$74,907.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	40	SY	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.54	\$1,301.60
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	23	LF	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$17.29	\$397.67	\$20.00	\$460.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	940	SY	\$10.00	\$9,400.00	\$7.88	\$7,407.20	\$6.50	\$6,110.00
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
205.0100	Excavation Common (Incl All Pavement Volumes 2300 CY @ 8" Thick)	5400	CY	\$15.00	\$81,000.00	\$25.00	\$135,000.00	\$23.60	\$127,440.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,784.00	\$4,784.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	6100	TON	\$0.01	\$61.00	\$22.56	\$137,616.00	\$27.86	\$169,946.00
311.0110	Breaker Run	2430	TON	\$0.01	\$24.30	\$0.01	\$24.30	\$29.50	\$71,685.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	9360	SY	\$53.00	\$496,080.00	\$51.68	\$483,724.80	\$63.21	\$591,645.60
415.0210	Concrete Pavement Gaps (Undistributed)	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
415.1080	Concrete Pavement HES 8-Inch	290	SY	\$54.00	\$15,660.00	\$71.76	\$20,810.40	\$96.13	\$27,877.70
415.4100	Concrete Pavement Joint Filling	10000	SY	\$1.70	\$17,000.00	\$1.74	\$17,400.00	\$1.25	\$12,500.00
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	810	SY	\$63.00	\$51,030.00	\$65.01	\$52,658.10	\$74.23	\$60,126.30
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	50	EA	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	110	EA	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$17.00	\$1,870.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	40	GAL	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	160	TON	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	\$168.00	\$26,880.00	\$168.00	\$26,880.00
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	2630	LF	\$21.00	\$55,230.00	\$23.53	\$61,883.90	\$40.33	\$106,067.90
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	90	LF	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$38.46	\$3,461.40	\$40.33	\$3,629.70
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	9210	SF	\$6.30	\$58,023.00	\$5.33	\$49,089.30	\$12.60	\$116,046.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	1600	SF	\$7.00	\$11,200.00	\$7.82	\$12,512.00	\$12.96	\$20,736.00
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	200	SF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$34.04	\$6,808.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EA	\$126,000.00			\$28,132.99		\$115,000.00
623.0200	Dust Control Surface Treatment	32000	SY	\$0.01	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$320.00
625.0100	Topsoil (4-Inches)	3400	SY	\$5.00	\$17,000.00	\$4.55	\$15,470.00	\$4.55	\$15,470.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	2	EA	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	30	EA	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	30	EA	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type C	30	EA	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	3	CWT	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
631.0300	Sod Water	120	MGAL	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	3400	SY	\$6.00	\$20,400.00	\$5.25		\$5.25	\$17,850.00
637.2210		109	SF	\$25.00	\$20,400.00	\$22.00	\$17,850.00	\$22.00	\$17,850.00
	Signs Type II Reflective H						\$2,398.00		
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	2 21	EA EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$40.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$40.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II			\$25.00	\$525.00		\$420.00		\$420.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	8	EA	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$18.00	\$144.00	\$18.00	\$144.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,230.00	\$9,230.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	28650	DAY	\$0.25	\$7,162.50	\$0.20	\$5,730.00	\$0.20	\$5,730.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	16700	DAY	\$0.60	\$10,020.00	\$0.50	\$8,350.00	\$0.50	\$8,350.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	33350	DAY	\$0.10	\$3,335.00	\$0.08	\$2,668.00	\$0.08	\$2,668.00

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI			ompany Inc. sha, WI
Item Number	Roadway Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Total		Unit Price Total		Unit Price	Total
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	5500	DAY	\$0.10	\$550.00	\$0.10	\$550.00	\$0.10	\$550.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	49750	DAY	\$0.35	\$17,412.50	\$0.32	\$15,920.00	\$0.32	\$15,920.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	30	DAY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
643.1070	Traffic Control Cones 42-Inch	6550	DAY	\$0.30	\$1,965.00	\$0.30	\$1,965.00	\$0.30	\$1,965.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR	15600	SY	\$0.01	\$156.00	\$0.01	\$156.00	\$2.00	\$31,200.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	4200	LF	\$1.40	\$5,880.00	\$1.15	\$4,830.00	\$1.15	\$4,830.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	100	LF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.25	\$1,525.00	\$15.25	\$1,525.00
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	420	LF	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.50	\$3,570.00	\$8.50	\$3,570.00
646.9010	Marking Removal Line Water Blasting 4-Inch	1000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
649.0105	Temporary Marking Line Paint 4-Inch	2000	LF	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$0.35	\$700.00	\$0.35	\$700.00
649.0150	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch (Undistributed)	2000	LF	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.15	\$2,300.00	\$1.15	\$2,300.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	2000	LF	\$0.25	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	2630	LF	\$2.00	\$5,260.00	\$1.50	\$3,945.00	\$1.03	\$2,708.90
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	2000	LF	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.06	\$4,120.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	200	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project)	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,085.00	\$1,085.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	2000	LF	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.70	\$1,400.00	\$0.78	\$1,560.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1500	LF	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.25	\$3,375.00	\$2.05	\$3,075.00
715.0415	Incentive Strength Concrete Pavement	2808	DOL	\$1.00	\$2,808.00	\$1.00	\$2,808.00	\$1.00	\$2,808.00
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation	1620	CY	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$37.90	\$61,398.00
	Aggregate Slurry (Undistributed Amount)	200	CY	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$61.00	\$12,200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
	Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems	1	DOL	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Pole, 12 FT	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
	30-Inch Round V-Loc	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$185.00
	Salvage & Reinstall or Install City Owned Bus Routes Signs	3	EA	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
	Concrete Curb & Gutter 54-Inch Type A	520	LF	\$35.00	\$18,200.00	\$29.51	\$15,345.20	\$55.13	\$28,667.60
	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	1400	SF	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$9.08	\$12,712.00	\$13.83	\$19,362.00
SPV.0170.01		20	STA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$92.67	\$1,853.40	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
OI V.0170.01	restroining	_~	Base Bid Total			\$1,408,211.86		\$1,869,184.30	
Item Number	Storm Sewer Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0210	Removing Manholes	6	EA	\$535.00	\$3,210.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$575.00	\$3,450.00
204.0210	Removing Inlets	13	EA	\$460.00	\$5,980.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
205.0245.08	Removing Storm Sewer (8-In)	700	LF	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
204.0245.10	Removing Storm Sewer (10-In)	50	LF	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
204.0243.10	Sealing Pipes (Undistributed)	5	EA	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe (Undistributed)	5	EA	\$535.00	\$2,675.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18-Inch	8	LF	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$119.00	\$952.00	\$119.00	\$952.00
608.0436	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 16-Inch	45	LF	\$245.00	\$11,025.00	\$247.00	\$11,115.00	\$247.00	\$11,115.00
608.0442	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 42-Inch	700	LF	\$293.00	\$205,100.00	\$317.00	\$221,900.00	\$317.00	\$221,900.00
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 42-Inch	500	LF	\$83.00	\$41,500.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00	\$95.00	\$47,500.00
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	135	LF	\$94.00	\$12,690.00	\$115.00	\$15,525.00	\$115.00	\$15,525.00
611.0420.01	Reconstructing Manholes – Storm	3	EA	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
611.0420.01	Reconstructing Manholes – Storm Reconstructing Manholes – Sanitary	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
611.0420.02	Inlet Covers Type C	2	EA	\$655.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,750.00
611.0612	Inlet Covers Type C	20	EA	\$895.00	\$1,310.00	\$925.00	\$1,750.00	\$925.00	\$1,750.00
611.2004		4	EA EA	\$895.00	\$17,900.00	\$925.00	\$18,500.00	\$925.00	\$18,500.00
011.2004	Manholes 4-FT Diameter	4	⊏A	J ⊅∠,43U.UU	Φ 9 ,ουυ.υυ	და,oეU.UU	φ10,400.00	ა ა,იეს.სს	φ10,400.00

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Zignego Company Inc.	
				Racine, WI		Waukesha, WI		Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer Items	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
611.2005	Manholes 5-FT Diameter	3	EA	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00	\$4,650.00	\$13,950.00
611.2006	Manholes 6-FT Diameter	3	EA	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	18	EA	\$2,300.00	\$41,400.00	\$2,950.00	\$53,100.00	\$2,950.00	\$53,100.00
611.8110.01	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Storm)	5	EA	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00	\$565.00	\$2,825.00
611.8110.02	Adjusting Manhole Covers (Sanitary)	8	EA	\$775.00	\$6,200.00	\$652.00	\$5,216.00	\$652.00	\$5,216.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	30	EA	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
SPV.0060.03	Pre-Cast Box Structure	1	EA	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$63,285.00	\$63,285.00	\$63,285.00	\$63,285.00
SPV.0060.04	Adjusting Water Valves	11	EA	\$260.00	\$2,860.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
SPV.0060.05	Adjusting Water Curb Boxes	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
SPV.0060.06	Manhole Cover – Storm Type G	12	EA	\$850.00	\$10,200.00	\$655.00	\$7,860.00	\$655.00	\$7,860.00
SPV.0060.07	Inlet 2-FT Diameter	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
SPV.0060.09	6-Inch Sanitary Lateral Removal & Replacement	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
SPV.0060.10	3/4" Water Service Line Removal & Replacement	5	EA	\$1,340.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
SPV.0090.01	Storm Sewer Pipe 8-Inch SDR-26 PVC	70	LF	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00	\$94.00	\$6,580.00
SPV.0105.01	As-Built Plans – Storm	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
SPV.0105.02	Mantaining Drainage	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
SPV.0105.03	Removing Existing Underground Structure	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
		Storm Sewer Base Bid Total		\$583,085.00		\$618,858.00		\$663,758.00	
		Combined Total		\$1,942,804.50		\$2,027,069.86		\$2,532,942.30	